507265149 05/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7312070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NON-EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
FLEXENABLE LIMITED	04/19/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORETRONIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO. 11, LIXING RD., EAST DIST.,	
City:	HSINCHU CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	30078	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14881773
Application Number:	16913143
Application Number:	16851433
Application Number:	16300090
Application Number:	16843957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usa@jcipgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JCIPRNET

Address Line 1: 8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TW0463
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BELINDA LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Belinda Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2022

Total Attachments: 2 source=license#page1.tif source=license#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059851 FRAME: 0017

507265149

NON-EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT

From <u>8 April</u>, 2021 to the last expiration date of patent right listed on attachment A, <u>FLEXENABLE LIMITED</u>, having an address at <u>34 Cambridge Science Park</u>, <u>Milton Road</u>, <u>Cambridge</u>, <u>Cambridgeshire</u>, <u>United Kingdom C84 OFX</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u>, and <u>CORETRONIC CORPORATION</u>, having an address at <u>No. 11</u>, <u>Lixing Rd.</u>, <u>East Dist.</u>, <u>Hsinchu City 30078</u>, <u>Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u>, entered into this non-exclusive License Agreement relating to certain patents and patent application identified in attachment A hereto.

In this License Agreement, <u>FLEXENABLE LIMITED</u> granted <u>CORETRONIC CORPORATION</u> a non-exclusive license to make, have made, use, sell, offer for sale, advertise, promote, import and export the licensed product, and specifically includes the rights and properties listed on Attachment A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

The individual whose signature and title is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of FLEXENABLE LIMITED.

FLEXENABLE LIMITED

Address: 34 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, United

Kingdom CB4 OFX, United Kingdom

Company Number: 03904098

Title: Strategy Director

Name: Paul Cain

Sign: // 2022

The individual whose signature and title is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of CORETRONIC CORPORATION.

CORETRONIC CORPORATION

Address: No. 11, Lixing Rd., East Dist., Hsinchu City 30078, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Title: Executive Vice President

Name: Sara Lin

Sign:

April 25, 20>2

PATENT REEL: 059851 FRAME: 0018

attachment A

Country	Appl. No.	Publication / Patent No.	Title	Status	Assignee	Filing Date
US	14/881773	US1036122882	Processing substrates using a temporary carrier	Patented	FLEXENABLE LTD	2015/10/13
US .	16/913143	US20200469199A1	LIQUID CRYSTAL DEVICES	Pending	FLEXENABLE LTD	2020/6/26
US	16/851433	US20200333569A1	LCD DEVICE PRODUCTION	Pending	FLEXENABLE LTD	2020/4/17
US	16/300090	US10658401B2	Carrier release	Patented	FLEXENABLE LTO	2017/5/11
US	16/843957	US20200243575A1	Carrier Release	Pending	PLEXENABLE LTO	2020/4/9

PATENT REEL: 059851 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 05/04/2022